### 900312469 01/12/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328730

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900311568

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Gerald Grant		12/25/2014	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	George A Tashman	
Street Address:	47 talmedge street	
City:	poughkeepsie	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12601	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75019795	SOUND FACTORY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1347-736-2360

**Email:** richardgrantsf@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: richard gerald grant
Address Line 1: 1692 grand concourse #4

Address Line 4: bronx, NEW YORK 10457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Gerald Grant

SIGNATURE: /Richard G Grant/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=pdfff#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900312469 REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0386

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Richard G. Grant 355 Lhoon Ave 40 (Name or assignor/conveying party) address CLIFF Side Park, NX 07010
Owns trademark 75 0/9795/2001642 or application
Whereas George Hex TAShnow 47 TALMedge ST Pough Keepsie NY 12601
(assignee/receiving party) address
is desirous of acquiring said trademark 75019795/2001642.
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, Richard & Creat, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business (Conveying, party)
in said mark 75019795, to 650265 ALEX TASHMAN.  2001642 (Receiving party)
DATE 01/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 01/01/2015